of the face value of H10/- each.

Issued, Subscribed & Paid-up Capital:
There was no change in the issued, subscribed and paid-up 
Capital of the Company during the year under review. The issued, 
subscribed and paid-up Capital of the Company as on March 31, 
2023 stood at H65,17,11,110/- (Rupees Sixty Five Crore Seventeen 

Lakh Eleven Thousand One Hundred Ten Only) consisting of 
6,51,71,111 (Six Crore Fifty One Lakh Seventy One Thousand One 
Hundred Eleven) Equity Shares of H10/- each.

Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs)
The Company has 970 outstanding Rated, Listed, Senior, 
Secured, Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures (“NCDs”) 
(ISIN: INE926X07017) each having a face value of H10,00,000 for 
an aggregate nominal value of H970 Million issued on private